us agg.

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 63,107 63,258

WILLIE F. VAUSE,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

WILLIE F. VAUSE,

Respondent.

FILED

AUG 22 1983

SID J. WHITE CLERK LINGUE GOURT

Chief Deputy Cleric

INITIAL BRIEF OF DEFENDANT VAUSE AS PETITIONER

PHILIP J. PADOVANO Post Office Box 873 Tallahassee, Florida 904/224-3636

Attorney for WILLIE F. VAUSE

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii, iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	5
A THE PROSECUTION	5
В	
THE DEFENSE	10
ARGUMENT	
POINT I THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN ITS CONCLUSION THAT THE RADIOLOGIST WAS PROPERLY QUALIFIED AS AN EXPERT WITNESS TO TESTIFY AS TO THE MANNER IN WHICH THE FATAL BULLET BECAME FRAGMENTED	14
POINT II THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN APPROVING THE IMPOSITION OF AN ENHANCED PENALTY FOR THE USE OF A FIREARM AS THE FIREARM WAS AN ESSENTIAL ELEMENT OF THE OFFENSE ITSELF	
TIBER	20
CONCLUSION	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Page No.
Albernaz v. United States, 450 U.S. 333, 101 S.Ct. 1137, 67 L.Ed. 2d 275 (1981)	20
Bell v. State, So.2d, 8 F.L.W. 199 (1983)	23
Blockburger v. United States 284 U.S. 299, 52 S.Ct. 180, 76 L.Ed. 306 (1932)	22
Borges v. State, 415 So.2d 1265 (Fla. 1982)	23
Fisher v. State, 361 So.2d 203 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	15
Harper v. State, 386 So.2d 808 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	22
Kelley v. Kinsey, 362 So.2d 402 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	15
Mills v. Redwing Carriers, Inc., 127 So.2d 453 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961)	15, 17
Munson v. State, 33 So.2d 463 (Ala. 1948)	16
Prohaska v. The Bison Co., 365 So.2d 794 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	15
Salinetro v. Nystrom, 341 So.2d 1059 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	14, 17, 19

State v. Cantrell, 417 So.2d 260 (Fla. 1982)	23
<pre>State v. Hegstrom, 401 So.2d 1343 (Fla. 1981)</pre>	20, 21, 22
<u>Vause v. State</u> , 424 So.2d 52 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	1, 4
Whalen v. United States, 445 U.S. 684, 100 S.Ct. 1432, 63 L.Ed.2d 715 (1980)	20, 22
Wright v. State, 348 So.2d 26 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	15
Florida Statutes	
Section 90.752 Section 775.087 Section 775.087(2)	14 4 20, 21, 22
Other Citations Webster's New Collegiate Dictionary	16
